Operating Income (Loss) ($8,117,150) ($1,996,600) ($1,940,554) ($1,841,020) ($299,073) ($6,077,247) $17,158,707

Operating Margin N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.6%

Other income (Expense) $44,944 $10,000 $11,000 $12,000 $12,000 $45,000 $53,000

Interest expense, net ($6,730) ($2,000) ($2,200) ($2,200) ($2,000) ($8,400) ($10,000)

Gain on debt extinguishment $141,279 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Other Income (Expense), net $179,493 $8,000 $8,800 $9,800 $10,000 $36,600 $43,000

Gain (Loss) before Income Tax ($7,937,657) ($1,988,600) ($1,931,754) ($1,831,220) ($289,073) ($6,040,647) $17,201,707

Income tax $24,771 $25,000 $25,000 $28,000 $30,000 $108,000 $2,580,256

Net Income (Loss) ($7,962,428) ($2,013,600) ($1,956,754) ($1,859,220) ($319,073) ($6,148,647) $14,621,451

Net Loss Per Share ($0.28) ($0.07) ($0.06) ($0.05) ($0.01) ($0.17) $0.32

Wtd. Shares Outstanding 28,558,586 30,900,000 35,000,000 39,200,000 43,300,000 37,100,000 45,000,000

Sources: GRIL, SEC, GSCR

Table V. Muscle Maker, Inc.

Pro Forma Projected Income Statement

http://www.goldmanresearch.com/

Investment and Company Research
Opportunity Research

COMPANY REPORT

www.goldmanresearch.com
Copyright © Goldman Small Cap Research, 2023 Page 17 of 21

Revenue: FY22A 1Q23E 2Q23E 3Q23E 4Q23E FY23E FY24E

Commodity sales $150,585,644 $209,000,000 $219,450,000 $230,422,500 $241,943,625 $900,816,125 $1,035,938,544

Comp rest sales, net of disc $10,300,394 $2,500,000 $2,700,000 $2,929,500 $3,163,860 $11,293,360 $12,874,430

Franchise royalties & fees $726,854 $185,000 $197,950 $211,807 $226,633 $821,389 $911,742

Franchise adv fund contr $80,536 $20,000 $20,800 $21,840 $22,932 $85,572 $94,985

Other revenue $4,989 $1,400 $1,456 $1,529 $1,605 $5,990 $6,409

TOTAL REVENUE $161,698,417 $211,706,400 $222,370,206 $233,587,175 $245,358,655 $913,022,436 $1,049,826,111

Total Operating Expenses

Commodity Oper Exp:

Commodity cost $145,671,454 $202,730,000 $212,866,500 $223,509,825 $234,685,316 $873,791,641 $1,004,860,387

Labor $346,750 $775,000 $798,250 $814,215 $830,499 $3,217,964 $3,604,120

Other commodity exp $19,000 $42,000 $43,260 $44,558 $45,895 $175,712 $196,798

Total commodity exp $146,037,204 $203,547,000 $213,708,010 $224,368,598 $235,561,710 $877,185,318 $1,008,661,305

Restaurant Oper Exp:

Food and bev costs $3,940,321 $990,000 $1,029,600 $1,060,488 $1,102,908 $4,182,996 $4,684,955

Labor $3,844,140 $985,000 $1,014,550 $1,044,987 $1,076,336 $4,120,873 $4,615,377

Rent $1,190,903 $270,000 $278,100 $286,443 $295,036 $1,129,579 $1,265,129

Other rest exp $2,294,688 $560,000 $576,800 $594,104 $611,927 $2,342,831 $2,623,971

Total restaurant exp $11,270,052 $2,805,000 $2,899,050 $2,986,022 $3,086,207 $11,776,279 $13,189,432

Total commodity and rest exp $157,307,256 $206,352,000 $216,607,060 $227,354,619 $238,647,917 $888,961,596 $1,021,850,737

Impairment intangible asset $347,110 $100,000 $103,000 $106,090 $109,273 $418,363 $447,648

Depreciation & Amortization $2,015,048 $525,000 $540,750 $556,973 $573,682 $2,196,404 $2,350,152

Franchise adv fund exp $80,536 $25,000 $26,250 $27,563 $28,941 $107,753 $115,296

Preopening exp $116,728 $135,000 $140,400 $146,016 $151,857 $573,273 $630,600

Post-closing exp $197,101 $50,000 $51,500 $53,045 $54,636 $209,181 $225,916

Stock-based consult exp $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

SG&A $6,149,801 $1,500,000 $1,575,000 $1,653,750 $1,736,438 $6,465,188 $7,047,054

Total Operating Expenses $166,213,580 $208,687,000 $219,043,960 $229,898,055 $241,302,743 $898,931,758 $1,032,667,404

Operating Income (Loss) ($4,515,163) $3,019,400 $3,326,246 $3,689,120 $4,055,913 $14,090,679 $17,158,707

Operating Margin N/A 1.4% 1.5% 1.6% 1.7% 1.5% 1.6%

Other income (Expense) $44,944 $10,000 $11,000 $12,000 $12,000 $45,000 $53,000

Interest expense, net ($6,730) ($2,000) ($2,200) ($2,200) ($2,000) ($8,400) ($10,000)

Gain on debt extinguishment $141,279 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Other Income (Expense), net $179,493 $8,000 $8,800 $9,800 $10,000 $36,600 $43,000

Gain (Loss) before Income Tax ($4,335,670) $3,027,400 $3,335,046 $3,698,920 $4,065,913 $14,127,279 $17,201,707

Income tax $24,771 $454,110 $500,257 $1,035,698 $1,138,456 $3,128,520 $4,816,478

Net Income (Loss) ($4,360,441) $2,573,290 $2,834,789 $2,663,222 $2,927,457 $10,998,759 $12,385,229

Net Loss Per Share ($0.15) $0.08 $0.08 $0.07 $0.07 $0.30 $0.28

Wtd. Shares Outstanding 28,558,586 30,900,000 35,000,000 39,200,000 43,300,000 37,100,000 45,000,000

Sources: GRIL, SEC, GSCR

Table VI. Muscle Maker, Inc.

ADJUSTED  Pro Forma Projected Income Statement

http://www.goldmanresearch.com/

Investment and Company Research
Opportunity Research

COMPANY REPORT

www.goldmanresearch.com
Copyright © Goldman Small Cap Research, 2023 Page 18 of 21

Current Assets

Cash $9,898,420

Accts rec, net allow doubtful acct $134,914

Inventory $297,178

Prepaid exp and current assets $317,439